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W% Erica Farawell Augello

' Bar #109085

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Trask Daigneaut, LLP
1001 S Fort Harrison Ave Ste 201
Clearwater, FL 33756-3941
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Office: 727-733-0494
erica@cityattorneys.legal

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Amanda S Coffey

Bar #99354

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Pinellas County Attorney
315 Court St Fl 6
Clearwater, FL 33756-5165

Office: 727-464-3354
Cell: 727-418-3993
acoffey@pinellas.gov

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Donald Stephen Crowell

Bar #176230

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Pinellas County Attorney's Office
315 Court St
Clearwater, FL 33756-5165

Office: 727-464-3354

Cell: 727-464-3354

Fax: 727-464-4147
dcrowell@pinellascounty.org

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Jay Daigneault



Bar #25859

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Trask Daigneault, LLP
1001 S Fort Harrison Ave Ste 201
Clearwater, FL 33756-3941

Office: 727-733-0494
Cell: 727-733-0494

Fax: 727-733-2991
jay@cityattorneys.legal

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Nikki C. Day

Bar #77551

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

PO Box 1635
St Petersburg, FL 33731-1635

Office: 727-490-9407
nikkidayflbar@gmail.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Robert Michael Eschenfelder

Bar #8435

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Trask Daigneault, LLP
1001 S Fort Harrison Ave Ste 201
Clearwater, FL 33756-3941



Office: 727-733-0494
rob@cityattorneys.legal

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Jason Charles Ester

Bar #15206

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Pinellas County Attorney
315 Court St
Clearwater, FL 33756-5165

Office: 727-464-3354

Cell: 727-464-3354

Fax: 727-464-4147
jester@pinellascounty.org

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Michael Patrick Fuino

| Bar #84191

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

City of Clearwater
600 Cleveland St Ste 600
Clearwater, FL 33755-415]1

Office: 727-562-4010
michael.fuino@myclearwater.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Jane Cynthia Graham

Bar #68889



Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Sunshine City Law
737 Main St Ste 100
Safety Harbor, FL 34695-3502

Office: 727-291-9526
jane@sunshinecitylaw.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Anne Morris Kersting

Bar #87267

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

NOAA Office of General Counsel
263 13th Ave S Ste 177
Saint Petersburg, FL 33701

Office: 727-551-5713
anne.kersting@noaa.gov

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Brendan Patrick Mackesey

Bar #99028

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Pinellas County Attorney's Office
315 Court St Fl6
Clearwater, FL 33756



Office: 727-464-3354

Cell: 703-919-3770

Fax: 727-464-4147
bmackesey@pinellascounty.org

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

David Hershel Margolis

Bar #56293

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

City of Clearwater
600 Cleveland St
Clearwater, FL 33755-4151

Office: 727-562-4011
david.margolis@myclearwater.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Nancy S Meyer

Bar #144452

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Trask Daigneault
1001 S Fort Harrison Ave Ste 201
Clearwater, FL 33756-3941

Office: 727-733-0494
nancy@cityattorneys.legal

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Randol Didier Mora

Bar #99895



Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Trask Daigneault, LLP
1001 S Fort Harrison Ave Ste 201
Clearwater, FL 33756-3941

Office: 727-733-0494

Cell: 727-733-0494

Fax: 727-733-2991
randy@cityattorneys.legal

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

| Joseph Arthur Morrissey

. Bar #699918

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Pinellas County Attorney's Office
315 Court St
Clearwater, FL 33756-5165

Office: 727-464-3354
Cell: 727-464-3354
jmorrissey@pinellascounty.org

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Christy Donovan Pemberton

. Bar#46183

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida



Pinellas County Attorney's Office
315 Court St
Clearwater, FL 33756-5165

Office: 727-464-3354
Fax: 727-464-4147
cpemberton@pinellas.gov

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

VUS| carole Sanzeri

Bar #986770

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Pinellas County Attorney's Office
315 Court St Fl 6
Clearwater, FL 33756-5165

Office: 727-464-3354
csanzeri@co.pinellas.fl.us

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Martin Scott Shelby

Bar #968633

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

PO Box 2085
Largo, FL 33779-2085

Office: 813-274-7719
martin.shelby@tampagov.net

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Thomas Joshua Trask



Bar #749206

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Trask Daigneault, L.L.P.
1001 S Fort Harrison Ave Ste 201
Clearwater, FL 33756-3941

Office: 727-733-0494
Fax: 727-733-2991
tom@cityattorneys.legal

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Kelly Lynn Vicari

Bar #88704

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Pinellas County Attorney's Office
315 Court St
Clearwater, FL 33756-5165

Office: 727-464-3354
Cell: 727-464-3354
kvicari@pinellascounty.org

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

| Mary Jewel White

| Bar #79979

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Plnellas County Attorney
315 Court St
Clearwater, FL 33756-5165



Office: 727-464-3354
Cell: 727-464-3354
Fax: 727-464-4147
jwhite@pinellas.gov

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

' Jeannine Smith Williams

Bar #190233

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

City of St. Petersburg
PO Box 2842
Saint Petersburg, FL 33731-2842

Office: 727-893-7401
Cell: 727-893-7401
Fax: 727-892-5262
jswillia@stpete.org

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

John C Wolfe

Bar #159165

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

John C Wolfe
400 Beach Dr NE Unit 901
Saint Petersburg, FL 33701-3057

Office: 727-528-4318
Cell: 727-460-5766
jews41@msn.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law



| Michael Anthony Zas

| Bar#96120

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

315 Court St
Clearwater, FL 33756-5165

Office: 727-464-3354
Cell: 727-464-3354
mzas@pinellascounty.org

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law
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Vivek K. Babbar

&/ | Bar#106863

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Straley Robin Vericker
1510 W Cleveland St
Tampa, FL 33606-1807



Office: 813-223-9400
vbabbar@srvlegal.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

% Christine Marie Beck

Bar #767328

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Hillsborough County Attorney
601 E Kennedy Blvd FI 27
Tampa, FL 33602-4932

Office: 813-272-5670

Cell: 813-272-5670

Fax: 813-272-5758
beckc@hillsboroughcounty.org

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

W Katherine Mikel Benson

| Bar #52355

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Hillsborough County Attorney's Office
601 E Kennedy Blvd FI 27
Tampa, FL 33602-4932

Office: 813-307-3129
bensonk@hcflgov.net

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Mark Steven Bentley

Bar #724076



Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Johnson Pope Bokor Ruppel & Burns LLP
PO Box 1100
Tampa, FL 33601-1100

Office: 813-225-2500
Cell: 813-225-2500
Fax: 813-223-7118
markb@jpfirm.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Robert Eric Brazel

Bar #866430

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Hillsborough County Attorney's Office
601 E Kennedy Blvd Fl 27
Tampa, FL 33602-4932

Office: 813-272-5670

Cell: 813-272-5670

Fax: 813-272-5758
brazelr@hillsboroughcounty.org

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Carl Edward Brody Jr.

Bar #102229

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida



Office of the Tampa City Attorney
315 E Kennedy Blvd
Tampa, FL 33602-5211

Office: 813-274-7179
Cell: 727-687-8368
carl.brody@tampagov.net

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

" Kenneth W Buchman

Bar #324991

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

302 W Reynolds St
Plant City, FL 33563-3216

Office: 813-659-4242
Fax: 813-659-4243
kenbuchman@gmail.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

| Barrie Sawyer Buenaventura

| Bar #949957

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Conn & Buenaventura, P.A.
5405 S Crescent Dr
Tampa, FL 33611-4127

Office: 813-509-2544
Cell: 813-471-7427
barrie@cbflalaw.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law



Cameron Stewart Clark

Bar #365660

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Hillsborough County Attorney's Office
PO Box 1110
Tampa, FL 33601-1110

Office: 813-272-5670
Fax: 813-272-5846
clarkc@hillsboroughcounty.org

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Jennifer Rhea Cowan

Bar #38081

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Bryant, Miller & Olive, P.A.
201 N Franklin St Ste 2700
Tampa, FL 33602-5816

Office: 813-273-6677
Fax: 813-223-2705
jcowan@bmolaw.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

DeBora Celena Cromartie

Bar #42447

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida



Hillsborough County Attorney's Office
601 E Kennedy Blvd Fl 27
Tampa, FL 33602-4932

Office: 813-272-5670
Fax; 813-273-3692
cromartied@hillsboroughcounty.org

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

" Dean Richard DiRose

. Bar #980390

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Hillsborough County Attorney's Office
601 E Kennedy Blvd FI 27
Tampa, FL 33602-4932

Office: 813-272-5670
Fax: 813-272-5846
dirosed@hillsboroughcounty.org

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Laura Jacobs Donaldson

Bar #139696

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Manson Bolves Donaldson Tanner, P.A.
109 N Brush St Ste 300
Tampa, FL 33602-4167

Office: 813-514-4700
Fax: 813-514-4701
Idonaldson@mansonbolves.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law



Ashley N Donnell

Bar #100535

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart
100 N Tampa St Ste 3600
Tampa, FL 33602-5867

Office: 813-289-1247
Fax: 813-289-6530
ashley.donnell@ogletree.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Henry G Ennis lll

Bar #752053

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Hillsborough County Attorneys Ofc
601 E Kennedy Blvd FI 27
Tampa, FL 33602-4932

Office: 813-272-5670
Fax: 813-272-5254
ennish@hcflgov.net

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Jane Marie Fagan

Bar #851515

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida



Hillsborough County Attorney's Office
601 E Kennedy Blvd FI 27
Tampa, FL 33602-4932

Office: 813-272-5670

Cell: 813-307-3140

Fax: 813-272-5231
faganj@hillsboroughcounty.org

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

" Mary Helen Farris

Bar #653810

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Hillsborough County Attorney
601 E Kennedy Blvd FI 27
Tampa, FL 33602-4932

Office: 813-272-5670
farrism@hillsboroughcounty.org

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

. Danielle R Green

Bar #81469

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Hillsborough County Attorney's Office
601 E Kennedy Blvd FI 27
Tampa, FL 33602-4932

Office: 813-272-5670
greendr@hillsboroughcounty.org

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law



Chelsea Dalziel Hardy

Bar #105836

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Lennar Homes
4600 W Cypress St Ste 200
Tampa, FL 33607-4099

Office: 813-682-4860
Cell: 727-580-0225
chelsea.hardy@lennar.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Richard Anthony Harrison

Bar #602493

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Richard A. Harrison, P.A.
400 N Ashley Dr Ste 2600
Tampa, FL 33602-4310

Office: 813-712-8757
Cell: 813-230-7317
rah@harrisonpa.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Jessica Marlowe Icerman

Bar #99865

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida



Stearns Weaver Miller
401 E Jackson St Ste 2100
Tampa, FL 33602-5232

Office: 813-222-5066
jicerman@stearnsweaver.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

i Susan Elizabeth Johnson-Velez

| "Susan Johnson-Velez"

‘0| Bar #997950

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

City of Tampa

Old City Hall - Legal
315 E Kennedy Blvd
Tampa, FL 33602-5211

Office: 813-274-8790
Cell: 813-495-6886
susan.johnson-velez@tampagov.net

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

" Rebecca Marie Kert

Bar #82694

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Brooks, Rocha PLLC
400 N Tampa St Ste 1910
Tampa, FL 33602-4776

Office: 813-368-3064
Cell: 813-368-3064
rkert@bsrfirm.com

Board Certifications:



City, County and Local Government Law

| Charles Edward Klug Jr.

Bar #612863

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Port Tampa Bay
Tampa Port Authority
1101 Channelside Dr
Tampa, FL 33602-3611

Office: 813-905-5140
Cell: 813-905-5140

Fax: 813-905-5144
cklug@tampaport.com

Board Certifications:
City, County and Local Government Law

Real Estate

"0 3Julia Corbin Mandell

. Bar #81442

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

GrayRobinson, P.A.
401 E Jackson St Ste 2700
Tampa, FL 33602-5841

Office: 813-273-5000

Cell: 813-731-7404

Fax: 813-273-5145
julia.mandell@gray-robinson.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Matthew Thomas Newton
IlMattll

Bar #111679



h

Older, Lundy, Koch & Martino
1000 W Cass St
Tampa, FL 33606-1307

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Office: 813-254-8998
mnewton@olalaw.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Jacina J. Parson

Bar #36327

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Bryant Miller Olive, P.A.
201 N Franklin St Ste 2700
Tampa, FL 33602-5816

Office: 813-273-6677
Fax: 727-464-4147
jparson@bmolaw.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Orlando Perez

Bar #771627

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Hillsborough County Attorney
601 E Kennedy Blvd FI 27
Tampa, FL 33602-4932



Office: 813-272-5670
Cell: 813-272-5670
perezo@hillsboroughcounty.org

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

| James Jay Porter

Bar #843040

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Akerman LLP
401 E Jackson St Ste 1700
Tampa, FL 33602-5250

Office: 813-209-5060

Cell: 813-402-2869

Fax: 813-218-5420
jim.porter@akerman.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

! Isabella Emily Sobel

Bar #116744

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Bryant Miller Olive
201 N Franklin St Ste 2700
Tampa, FL 33602-5816

Office: 813-273-6677
isobel@bmolaw.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Nancy Yoshiko Takemori

Bar #514861



Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Hillsborough County Attorney's Office
PO Box 1110
Tampa, FL 33601-1110

Office: 813-272-5670

Cell: 813-272-5670

Fax: 813-272-5846
takemorin@hillsboroughcounty.org

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Jennie Marie Granahan Tarr

Bar #437999

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP
421 S Royal Poinciana Dr
Tampa, FL 33609-3635

Office: 813-956-6760
Cell: 813-956-6760
jtarr@shumaker.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

. Kenneth Anthony Tinkler

Bar #163392

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida



Carlton Fields
4221 W Boy Scout Blvd Ste 1000
Tampa, FL 33607-5780

Office: 813-229-4245
Fax: 813-229-4133
ktinkler@carltonfields.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

" John Michael Vericker

Bar #787671

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Straley Robin Vericker
1510 W Cleveland St
Tampa, FL 33606-1807

Office: 813-223-9400
Cell: 813-223-9400
jvericker@srviegal.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law

Rodney Carlton Wade

Bar #374091

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Rodney C. Wade
2520 Bordeaux Way
Lutz, FL 33559-4020

Office: 813-310-4812

Cell: 813-310-4812

Fax: 813-949-5795
rodney.wade02@gmail.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law



1 Alan S Zimmet

I Bar#349615

Eligible to Practice Law in Florida

Bryant Miller Olive PA
201 N Franklin St Ste 2700
Tampa, FL 33602-5816

Office: 813-273-6677
Cell: 813-273-6677

Fax: 813-223-2705
azimmet@bmolaw.com

Board Certifications:

City, County and Local Government Law
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